October 27, 2017 A.02
SS/SD SERIES
 2 Watt 3k VDC Isolated DC-DC Converter
FEATURES
 Industry Standard 7 pin SIP or 14 pin DIP Package
 2 Watts Isolated Output
 Regulated Outputs
 3k VDC Isolation

SS/SD SERIES
 2 Watt 3k VDC Isolated DC-DC Converter
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
MODEL NUMBER INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT MAX EFFICIENCY % LOAD REGULATION % MAX Package
SS3.3S3.3-0.6 2.9-3.6V 3.3VDC 606 mA 82 7.3 SIP
SS3.3S5-0.4 2.9-3.6V 5.0 VDC 400 mA 82 7.3 SIP
SS5S3.3-0.6 4.5-5.5V 3.3 VDC 606 mA 82 7.3 SIP
SS5S5-0.4 4.5-5.5V 5.0 VDC 400 mA 82 7.3 SIP
SS5S9-0.22 4.5-5.5V 9.0 VDC 222 mA 86 5.8 SIP
SS5S12-0.16 4.5-5.5V 12 VDC 167 mA 86 5.0 SIP
SS5S15-0.13 4.5-5.5V 15 VDC 133 mA 87 4.5 SIP
SS5D5-0.2 4.5-5.5V ±5.0 VDC ±200 mA 82 6.4 SIP
SS5D9-0.11 4.5-5.5V ±9.0 VDC ±111 mA 86 5.5 SIP
SS5D12-0.08 4.5-5.5V ±12 VDC ±83 mA 86 4.8 SIP
SS5D15-0.06 4.5-5.5V ±15 VDC ±67 mA 87 5.4 SIP
SS12S5-0.4 11-13V 5.0 VDC 400 mA 82 5.0 SIP
SS12S9-0.22 11-13V 9.0 VDC 222 mA 79 3.0 SIP
SS12S12-0.16 11-13V 12 VDC 167 mA 82 3.0 SIP
SS12S15-0.13 11-13V 15 VDC 133 mA 89 2.5 SIP
SS12D5-0.2 11-13V ±5.0 VDC ±200 mA 82 4.0 SIP
SS12D9-0.11 11-13V ±9.0 VDC ±111 mA 86 3.0 SIP
SS12D12-0.08 11-13V ±12 VDC ±83 mA 87 2.8 SIP
SS12D15-0.06 11-13V ±15 VDC ±67 mA 87 2.5 SIP
SS15S15-0.13 13.4-16.4V 15 VDC 133 mA 84 2.5 SIP
SS15D15-0.06 13.4-16.4V ±15 VDC ±67 mA 87 2.5 SIP
SS24S5-0.4 22-26V 5.0 VDC 400 mA 82 5.0 SIP
SS24S9-0.22 22-26V 9.0 VDC 222 mA 86 5.0 SIP
SS24S12-0.16 22-26V 12 VDC 167 mA 87 2.8 SIP
SS24S15-0.13 22-26V 15 VDC 133 mA 87 2.5 SIP
SS24S24-0.08 22-26V 24 VDC 83 mA 83 5.0 SIP
SS24D5-0.2 22-26V ±5.0 VDC ±200 mA 82 4.0 SIP
SS24D9-0.11 22-26V ±9.0 VDC ±111 mA 86 3.0 SIP
SS24D12-0.08 22-26V ±12 VDC ±83 mA 87 2.8 SIP
SS24D15-0.06 22-26V ±15 VDC ±67 mA 87 2.5 SIP
SS24D24-0.04 22-26V ±24 VDC ±41 mA 83 5.0 SIP
SD3.3S5-0.4 2.9-3.6V 5.0 VDC 400 mA 82 7.2 DIP
SD5S5-0.4 4.5-5.5V 5.0 VDC 400 mA 82 7.2 DIP
SD5S9-0.22 4.5-5.5V 9.0 VDC 222 mA 86 5.8 DIP
SD5S12-0.16 4.5-5.5V 12 VDC 167 mA 86 5.0 DIP